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Suprise, Brian G (RCA)

From: Davis, Jeffrey F (RCA)
Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 1:46 PM
To: Elisabeth Ross (eross@dc.bhb.com); jlyons@tdxpower.com; Michelle Barnett 

(mbarnett@aldrichadvisors.com); mhubbard@finengco.com; Waller, Jeffery J (LAW); 
Hartz, Jason R (LAW); White, John D (RCA); Aufderheide, Kevin S (RCA); RCA 
Commissioners; RCA Records & Filing; RCA Administrative Law; RCA Law Office 
Assistants

Subject: Order U-17-093(7); TDX North Slope

By Order of Administrative Law Judge Jeffrey F. Davis: 
 
Order U‐17‐093(7) 
 
ORDER DENYING MOTION TO CANCEL HEARING 
 
On June 12, 2018, TDX North Slope filed a motion to cancel the show cause hearing scheduled for 2 p.m., June 18, 
2018.  TDX North Slope indicates that it conferred with the AG and was not able to attain a consensus on non‐opposition 
to its motion within the current time frame.   
 
I deny TDX North Slope’s motion. The show cause hearing will proceed as scheduled.  To accommodate out‐of‐state 

counsel, TDX North Slope may participate telephonically at the hearing.  TDX North Slope should advise us in advance 
and provide a telephone number where it may be reached for that appearance.   
 
I electronically notified the following parties: 
 
TDX North Slope – Elisabeth Ross (eross@dc.bhb.com), John Lyons (jlyons@tdxpower.com), Michelle Barnett 
(mbarnett@aldrichadvisors.com), Michael Hubbard (mhubbard@finengco.com) 
AG – Jeffrey Waller (jeff.waller@alaska.gov), Jason Hartz (Jason.hartz@alaska.gov) 
 
This order can be reconsidered in its current form within the time established by regulation.  
 
Please place a copy of this order in the formal file in this proceeding. 
 

Jeffrey F. Davis 
Administrative Law Judge 
Regulatory Commission of Alaska 
701 W. 8th Avenue, Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

phone:  (907) 263‐2176 
email: jeffrey.davis@alaska.gov 
 


